19.5.2 Real Property (Including Buildings)

All land and any buildings, structures, or fixtures thereon

owned by the Municipality shall be disposed of in accordance

with the By-law governing the sale and other disposition of

real property.

Surplus assets, that have a monetary value of $4.999 (four thousand nine hundred

and ninety-nine dollars^ or less, shall be disposed of in the following manner:

19.5.2.1

19.6

19.6.1 The Department Head shall complete a Request for Disposal of Capital

Asset form (attached hereto as Schedule “A”).

The completed form shall be submitted to the Treasurer